

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7801/2011

JEEWAN BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMTYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Maurya Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Affidavit of Service filed by him is sufficient and the Office Report dated 02.05.2012 treating it as insufficient proof of service, is not correct.

He is directed to assail the Office Report stating the reasons as to why he insists that he has made adequate service and is in conformity with the Supreme Court Rules, which is not accepted by the Registry.

List next week.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)  
| | Court Master