

"

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO.18735/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)  
No(s).7801/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2011 in CRLRP No.97/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

JEEWAN BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMTYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification and Office Report)

(CRLMP NO.18735/2012 for clarification of affidavit filed by  
Dilshad dated 2-4-2012).

Mr.

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Juneja, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi ,Adv  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner seeking adjournment for one week on account of some personal  
difficulty, the matter is adjourned for one week.

|(Vishal Anand)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|