

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CRLMP. 12249/2015, CRLMP. 12250/2015 in Petition(s) for Special  
Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7801/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2011  
in CRP No. 97/2011 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at  
Nainital)

JEEWAN BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMTYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
office report)

Date : 17/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shama Firoz, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is  
condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the  
Lrs. of deceased sole petitioner is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.09.19

11:59:19 IST

Reason:

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master