

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.7801/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2011 in CRLRP No. 97/2011 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

JEEWAN BALA (DEAD) REP. BY LR'S

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMTYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for issuance of non-bailable warrant of arrest and office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. George, AOR
Mr. Satyalipsn Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Sunando Raha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s) stands disposed of.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER